

**M/L 10**  
09.06.2025  
Court No.14  
*PRADIP*

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

**WPA 11520 of 2025**

**Prokash Mandal & Anr.**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

*Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv*  
*Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta*  
*Mr. Bikram Banerjee*  
*Mr. Baibhav Roy*  
*Mr. Arindam Sit*

*...for the Petitioners.*

*Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. A.G.*  
*Mr. Somnath Ganguly*  
*Ms. Pratiti Das*  
*Mr. Debanjan Mazumdar*  
*Mr. Sandip Dasgupta*  
*Ms. Mahima Cholera*  
*Mr. Deepan Sarkar*  
*Ms. Deepti Priya*

*...for the State.*

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Hearing concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**