

01
19.09.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 11520 of 2025

**Prokash Mandal & Anr.
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta,
Mr. Bikram Banerjee,
Mr. Baibhav Roy,
Ms. Sinjini Chakraborty.
...For the Petitioners.**

**Mr. Deepan Kumar Sarkar,
Ms. Mahima Cholera,
Mr. Niket Ojha,
Ms. Pratiti Das,
Ms. Deepti Priya.
...For the State.**

1. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 30th January, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

2. On the prayer of the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the State respondents, time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is extended till 21st November, 2025. Reply, if any, be filed within 5th December, 2025.

3. Liberty to mention the matter for hearing by either of the parties before any Hon'ble Bench having determination.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)