

S/L 2
30.01.2026
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 11520 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
(Application not in the file)

Prokash Mandal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Bikram Banerjee
Mr. Baibhav Roy

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Debashis Banerjee
Mr. Rakesh Jana

...for the applicant in CAN 1 of 2025.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners for extension of interim order.
2. Mr. Debashis Banerjee, learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that the applicant has also filed an application being CAN 1 of 2025 for addition of party.
3. It is found from the record that this Court has passed an order for exchange of affidavits but as per the report of the Mandamus Section no affidavits are on record.
4. Considered the submission made by the learned counsel for the parties, for the interest of justice time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended for a further period of two weeks from date. Reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.
5. List the matter on February 25, 2026 under the heading “Urgent Motion”.
6. The interim order is extended till February 27, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

7. The application for addition of party being CAN 1 of 2025 be placed with the record on the next date fixed.
8. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is directed to communicate this order to the respondents for compliance.

(Krishna Rao, J.)